Suzy Spiceland Michelson Memorial Scholarship Sponsored by the Anniston Runners Club

This scholarship is in memory of Suzy Spiceland Michelson, long-time educator and Anniston Runners Club member, and is open to any Calhoun County area graduating senior who is a member of their school's cross country or track team. Please return all scholarship application materials to:

> Suzy Spiceland-Michelson Memorial Scholarship Anniston Runners Club P.O. Box 2022 Anniston, AL 36202

Scholarship applications must be postmarked by April 5, 2024 NOTE: We will award scholarships to two seniors.

This \$500 cash scholarship is awarded on the applicant's academic merit and extracurricular activities, both athletic and service oriented. A complete application must include the following:

- Completed application form
- A copy of applicant's high school transcripts
- Two letters of recommendation from teachers, coaches, club sponsors, or other adults who can attest to the applicant's character
- A one-page essay, typed: In one page or less, describe your education goals and plans.

APPLICANT'S NAME

HIGH SCHOOL ______DATE_____

Please list all activities in high school, including Athletic, Community Service, Job, and Other Extra-Curricular. Include years of involvement. (Feel free to attach additional information.)

Questions? Contact Ashley Nash, President of Anniston Runners Club at Dr.Ashley.Nash@gmail.com .